The Parliament of the Commonwealth of Australia

Australian Super Hornet Facilities Project

RAAF Base, Amberley

Parliamentary Standing Committee on Public Works

October 2008 Canberra © Commonwealth of Australia 2008 ISBN 978-0-642-79105-4 (Printed version) ISBN 978-0-642-79106-1 (HTML version)

Contents

Membership of the Committee	iv
List of recommendations	vi

THE REPORT

1	Introduction	1
	Matters addressed in this report	2
2	Australian Super Hornet Facilities Project, RAAF Base Amberley	5
	Conduct of the inquiry	5
	Need for works	6
	Scope of works	7
	Cost of works	9
	Project issues	9
	Committee comment	10

APPENDICES

Appendix A – List of submissions1	11
Annondiv D. List of increations, bearings and witnesses	10
Appendix B – List of inspections, hearings and witnesses	13

Membership of the Committee

Chair M	r Mark Butler MP
---------	------------------

Deputy Chair Senator the Hon Judith Troeth

Members Mr Nick Champion MP

Mr John Forrest MP

Hon Peter Lindsay MP

Hon Roger Price MP

Hon Peter Slipper MP

Senator Mark Bishop Senator Michael Forshaw

Committee Secretariat

James Catchpole Secretary Inquiry Secretary Senior Research Officer Gaye Milner Administrative Officer

Siobhán Leyne Narelle McGlusky

List of recommendations

2 Australian Super Hornet Facilities Project, RAAF Base Amberley

Recommendation 1

The Committee recommends that the House of Representatives resolve, pursuant to Section 18 (7) of the *Public Works Committee Act 1969*, that it is expedient to carry out the following proposed work: Australian Super Hornet Facilities Project, RAAF Base Amberley, Queensland.